To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | support vaccinations against COVID-19 being mandatory for all Canadians

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD FED VOTE

I o | e ]
Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal [ The New | TheBloc [ The Green Other Would not
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Democratic| Québécois Party vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Would
spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 245 319 168 43 59 15
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
639 95 58 33 255 152 46 182 107 141 116 132 506 140 238 109 31 33 1 33 54
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 71% 51% 52% 66% 64% 69% 62% 69% 55% 73% 64% 64% 58% 80% 68% 64% 53% 6% 47% 51%
BC* * * BC B* * | MOT T *x *x *x *x *
344 52 31 13 147 76 26 103 62 71 61 49 296 73 136 62 18 19 1 14 21
Strongly agree 34% 39% 27% 20% 38% 32% 39% 35% 40% 28% 38% 24% 37% 30% 46% 39% 38% 31% 6% 19% 20%
c* * * c c* * K MT T o o e o *
294 43 27 20 109 76 20 79 45 70 55 83 211 67 102 47 13 14 - 19 32
Somewhat agree 29% 32% 23% 32% 28% 32% 30% 27% 29% 27% 35% 40% 27% 28% 34% 29% 27% 23% - 27% 31%
* * * * * L *x *x *x *x *
361 39 55 29 130 87 21 111 49 114 43 75 286 102 60 51 17 29 15 38 51
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 29% 49% 48% 34% 36% 31% 38% 31% 45% 27% 36% 36% 42% 20% 32% 36% 47% 94% 53% 49%
* ADF* AD* * * H N N e e o o NO*
216 31 25 20 78 49 13 65 28 76 23 36 180 66 47 31 9 19 2 11 29
Somewhat disagree 22% 23% 22% 32% 20% 20% 20% 22% 18% 30% 14% 17% 23% 27% 16% 20% 18% 31% 15% 16% 28%
* * D* * * H) N *x wx *x *x N*
145 8 30 9 52 38 8 46 21 38 21 39 106 35 13 19 8 10 12 26 21
Strongly disagree 15% 6% 27% 15% 14% 16% 11% 16% 13% 15% 13% 19% 13% 15% 4% 12% 17% 16% 79% 37% 20%
* ADF* * * * N N o o o o N*
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/,K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Thinking about the development and distribution of a vaccine against COVID-19, once it is developed, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | would personally take a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as | could, without hesitation

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The Green Other Would not
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Party vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Would
spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 245 319 168 43 59 15
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 7 104
716 118 75 41 266 171 44 202 113 176 123 140 576 172 242 119 36 42 6 38 61
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 88% 67% 66% 69% 72% 65% 69% 72% 69% 77% 67% 73% 71% 81% 74% 76% 67% 37% 54% 58%
BCDEF* * * * * MT T o o o o *
445 77 41 19 166 112 30 123 67 109 81 77 368 90 161 80 31 24 3 18 37
Strongly agree 45% 58% 37% 31% 43% 47% 45% 42% 43% 43% 51% 37% 46% 37% 54% 50% 65% 39% 21% 26% 35%
BCD* * * c * * MT M *x *x *x *x *
270 41 34 22 101 59 14 80 46 67 42 63 208 82 81 38 5 18 2 20 24
Somewhat agree 27% 30% 30% 35% 26% 25% 20% 27% 29% 26% 26% 30% 26% 34% 27% 24% 11% 28% 15% 28% 23%
* * * * * o o o o *
284 16 38 21 119 68 23 90 43 79 36 68 217 69 56 41 11 20 10 33 43
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 12% 33% 34% 31% 28% 35% 31% 28% 31% 23% 33% 27% 29% 19% 26% 24% 33% 63% 46% 42%
* A* A* A A A* * N *x *x *x *x NO*
159 7 13 14 71 35 19 53 23 45 21 31 128 39 41 25 5 1 4 9 24
Somewhat disagree 16% 6% 12% 22% 18% 15% 28% 18% 15% 17% 13% 15% 16% 16% 14% 16% 11% 18% 25% 12% 23%
* * A* A ABE* * o o o o *
126 8 25 7 48 33 5 37 20 34 15 37 89 30 15 16 6 9 6 24 20
Strongly disagree 13% 6% 22% 12% 12% 14% 7% 13% 13% 13% 10% 18% 11% 13% 5% 10% 12% 15% 38% 34% 19%
* ADF* * * * N *x *x *x *x N*
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/1,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the following: - That the COVID-19 vaccine will be effective at limiting the spread of COVID-19

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal The Green Other Would not
<$60K <$100K Conservativ Party Party vote/None/| Know/Not
e Party Would
spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 245 319 168 43 59 15
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 7 104
786 107 94 51 300 182 52 215 129 198 139 150 636 207 263 128 39 35 6 35 73
Top 2 Box (Net) 79% 80% 84% 82% 78% 76% 77% 73% 83% 78% 87% 72% 80% 86% 88% 80% 82% 57% 36% 49% 70%
* * * * * Gl T T e o o o *
224 33 23 10 87 54 17 65 25 60 37 33 191 51 89 32 12 9 1 11 19
Very optimistic 22% 25% 20% 16% 23% 23% 26% 22% 16% 24% 23% 16% 24% 21% 30% 20% 24% 15% 7% 15% 19%
* * * * * *x *x wx *x *
562 74 71 41 213 128 34 149 104 138 103 117 445 156 174 96 28 26 5 24 54
Somewhat optimistic 56% 56% 63% 66% 55% 53% 51% 51% 67% 54% 64% 56% 56% 65% 58% 60% 58% 42% 29% 34% 52%
* * * * G* G e o o o *
214 27 19 11 85 57 15 78 27 57 20 57 157 34 35 32 9 27 10 36 31
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 20% 16% 18% 22% 24% 23% 27% 17% 22% 13% 28% 20% 14% 12% 20% 18% 43% 64% 51% 30%
* * * * ] * ] *x *x wx *x MN*
147 20 13 5 55 42 11 45 16 49 12 39 108 22 27 25 7 15 6 18 25
Somewhat pessimistic 15% 15% 12% 9% 14% 17% 17% 15% 10% 19% 8% 19% 14% 9% 9% 16% 16% 24% 41% 26% 24%
* * * * * ] o o o o MN*
67 7 5 6 30 16 4 33 11 8 8 18 49 13 8 6 1 12 4 18 6
Very pessimistic 7% 5% 5% 9% 8% 7% 6% 11% 7% 3% 5% 9% 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% 19% 23% 25% 6%
* * * * | * *x *x *x *x *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/,K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/LLM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)




When do you think... - A COVID-19 vaccine will be available to you, should you want to take it?

E

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
M

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other Would not
<$60K <$100K Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois Party vote/None [ Know/Not
ve Party Party (NDP) (8Q) /Would
spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 245 319 168 43 59 15
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 7 104
93 9 12 10 31 26 3 36 19 14 10 19 74 19 17 22 4 9 - 11 11
January - now 9% 7% 11% 17% 8% 11% 5% 12% 12% 5% 6% 9% 9% 8% 6% 13% 8% 15% - 15% 11%
* * DF* * | * N I’ o I’ o *
43 5 5 3 16 11 3 13 1 20 4 8 35 9 11 4 7 1 1 2 7
February 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 1% 8% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 15% 1% 7% 3% 7%
* * * * * Hl wx o wx o *
56 3 5 1 26 19 2 18 10 16 6 12 44 15 20 11 4 3 - * 4
March 6% 2% 4% 2% 7% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5% - * 3%
* * * * * I’ o I’ o *
55 10 6 3 23 10 3 13 6 19 10 13 41 14 14 16 4 4 1 1 1
April 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 10% 9% 6% 7% 2% 1%
* * * * * T wx o wx o *
80 13 8 5 36 17 2 25 7 20 10 12 68 25 18 12 5 9 1 2 9
May 8% 10% 7% 8% 9% 7% 3% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 9% 10% 6% 8% 10% 14% 7% 2% 9%
* * * * * I’ o I’ o *
90 14 8 5 28 32 4 17 20 32 17 19 71 21 33 14 6 2 - 3 11
June 9% 10% 7% 8% 7% 13% 5% 6% 13% 13% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 12% 4% - 4% 11%
* * * * * G wx o wx o *
93 17 9 2 30 25 9 31 11 23 17 14 79 22 35 13 1 9 - 5 9
July 9% 13% 8% 4% 8% 11% 13% 11% 7% 9% 11% 7% 10% 9% 12% 8% 2% 15% - 7% 9%
* * * * * I’ o I’ o *
77 11 10 4 33 17 3 32 10 15 9 16 61 21 17 11 6 4 1 11 7
August 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 4% 11% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 12% 6% 4% 15% 7%
* * * * * wx o wx o *
135 15 15 9 60 20 15 29 21 31 35 29 106 37 56 17 1 8 2 2 12
13% 11% 14% 14% 16% 9% 23% 10% 13% 12% 22% 14% 13% 15% 19% 11% 3% 13% 11% 3% 11%
* * * £* * Gl I’ o I’ o *
48 6 6 4 18 10 5 12 11 7 12 9 39 9 15 7 4 3 - 5 5
October 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7% 4% 7% 3% 8% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 9% 4% - 6% 5%
* * * * * 1 wx o wx o *
24 7 - 1 11 4 1 6 5 10 2 5 18 2 10 7 2 1 - 1 1
November 2% 5% - 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 1% - 1% 1%
* * * * * I’ o I’ o *
24 3 3 3 11 1 3 6 2 6 3 5 19 7 5 5 1 - 5 1 1
December 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% * 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% - 30% 1% 1%
* * E* E* * wx o wx o *
104 16 12 4 36 25 11 24 20 32 17 32 71 26 26 12 1 7 2 17 13
in 2022 10% 12% 10% 7% 9% 10% 16% 8% 13% 12% 11% 16% 9% 11% 9% 7% 3% 11% 15% 24% 12%
* * * * * L I’ o I’ o *
26 1 8 2 12 3 1 11 3 3 3 5 20 5 9 2 1 2 - 6 1
2023 or later 3% * 7% 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% - 9% 1%
* AE* * * * wx o o o *
53 4 4 6 15 20 4 21 10 6 2 8 45 9 13 7 1 2 3 6 12
Never 5% 3% 4% 9% 4% 8% 6% 7% 7% 2% 1% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 20% 8% 11%
* * * * ) * I’ o I’ o M*
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/LLM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



When do you think... - You'll opt to receive a COVID-19 vaccine

E

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
M

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other Would not
<$60K <$100K Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois Party vote/None [ Know/Not
ve Party Party (NDP) (8Q) /Would
spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 245 319 168 43 59 15
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
189 22 24 13 72 51 6 48 36 49 27 26 163 42 65 37 13 12 - 11 10
January - now 19% 16% 22% 22% 19% 22% 9% 17% 23% 19% 17% 12% 21% 17% 22% 23% 27% 19% - 15% 9%
* = B 3 * * K T T o * o o+ *
33 4 2 2 9 14 2 17 2 5 4 14 19 4 5 4 - 5 - 7 8
February 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 6% 3% 6% 1% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 8% - 10% 8%
* * * * * L w* = w* x MN*
44 7 3 1 15 17 1 21 2 13 4 5 39 9 15 8 7 * - 1 3
March 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 7% 1% 7% 1% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 15% * - 1% 3%
* * * * H * o * o o+ *
46 8 8 1 18 9 2 9 6 14 9 9 37 11 15 11 2 1 2 1 3
April 5% 6% 7% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 1% 15% 1% 3%
* * * * * w* = w* = *
49 12 4 5 23 4 1 12 7 5 11 1 48 16 14 8 2 6 - - 3
May 5% 9% 4% 8% 6% 2% 1% 4% 4% 2% 7% 1% 6% 7% 5% 5% 4% 10% - - 3%
£* * £* * * | K o * o o+ *
82 15 4 4 31 25 5 16 18 25 18 27 56 21 29 13 4 6 - 3 7
June 8% 11% 3% 6% 8% 10% 7% 6% 12% 10% 11% 13% 7% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% - 5% 7%
* * * * * w* x o x *
60 5 8 1 30 12 3 21 9 17 8 10 50 13 20 12 2 3 - 2 7
July 6% 4% 7% 2% 8% 5% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% - 3% 7%
* * * * * o * o o+ *
45 5 3 3 19 9 7 17 6 8 8 6 38 18 14 4 3 1 1 2 2
August 4% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 10% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 8% 5% 2% 7% 1% 4% 3% 2%
* * * B* * w* = w* x *
88 16 4 7 34 15 13 18 13 25 21 16 72 18 41 9 2 6 * 1 10
9% 12% 3% 12% 9% 6% 19% 6% 8% 10% 13% 8% 9% 8% 14% 6% 4% 9% 3% 2% 10%
* * B* BDE* * G ) o * o o+ *
49 10 11 3 16 4 6 11 11 10 12 8 41 16 15 9 * 1 - 3 4
October 5% 8% 10% 5% 4% 2% 8% 4% 7% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% * 1% - 5% 4%
E* E* * E* * w* = w* = *
22 5 1 1 11 4 1 5 6 5 6 5 18 5 8 6 1 1 - - 2
November 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% - - 2%
* * * * * o * o o+ *
20 2 - 2 13 1 3 7 1 7 2 3 17 3 4 5 1 1 2 2 1
December 2% 1% - 3% 3% * 5% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 15% 3% 1%
* * * BE* * w* x o x *
114 13 13 7 50 20 12 29 16 36 16 34 80 29 29 17 2 7 3 11 15
in 2022 11% 10% 11% 11% 13% 8% 18% 10% 11% 14% 10% 16% 10% 12% 10% 11% 3% 11% 19% 16% 15%
* * * * * o * o o+ *
38 2 12 1 14 8 2 10 9 8 4 16 22 10 8 3 - 2 1 13 2
2023 or later 4% 1% 11% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 8% 3% 4% 3% 2% - 4% 4% 19% 2%
* ACDE* * * * L w* x w* x *
120 8 17 10 32 46 6 51 15 26 9 27 93 24 17 14 9 12 6 13 25
Never 12% 6% 15% 17% 8% 19% 9% 17% 10% 10% 6% 13% 12% 10% 6% 9% 18% 19% 41% 18% 24%
* * AD* AD * ] * o * o o+ MNO*
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



When do you think... - You'll feel comfortable travelling internationally

E

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
M

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other Would not
<$60K <$100K Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois Party vote/None [ Know/Not
ve Party Party (NDP) (8Q) /Would
spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 245 319 168 43 59 15
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 7 104
54 4 10 5 16 15 4 17 7 17 11 16 38 18 9 6 * 3 5 6 6
January - now 5% 3% 9% 9% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5% 8% 3% 4% 1% 4% 30% 9% 6%
B * * * * o P = P *
1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - - - - -
February * B _ R * R _ R _ B * R * B * B _ B _ R .
* * * * * P - = - *
11 - 2 - 1 8 - - 1 - 1 7 4 3 1 - - - - - 7
March 1% - 2% - * 3% - - 1% - * 3% 1% 1% * - - - - - 6%
* * * ) * * L £ P £ P NO*
16 2 1 1 4 8 1 9 2 3 2 9 7 4 2 2 - - - 7 1
April 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% - - - 9% 1%
* * * * * L = - = - *
7 1 1 1 2 * 1 1 1 2 4 1 6 1 3 2 - * - 1 -
May 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% * * 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% - 1% - 1% -
* * * * ¥ £ P £ - ¥
24 1 - 1 13 8 1 15 3 6 * 4 21 7 10 - - 6 - 2 1
June 2% 1% - 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% * 2% 3% 3% 3% - - 9% - 2% 1%
* * * * ) * = - P - *
26 1 9 4 7 4 * 7 3 6 4 3 23 11 5 3 * * 3 1 2
July 3% 1% 8% 7% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% * 1% 19% 2% 2%
* ADEF* ADEF* * * £ P = P *
29 3 1 3 15 5 1 13 3 7 6 8 21 12 8 4 * 1 - 1 1
August 3% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% * 2% - 1% 1%
* * * * * P - P - *
37 4 6 1 14 9 3 6 6 15 7 8 29 11 11 3 2 1 - 3 4
4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% - 4% 4%
B * * * * = P £ P *
30 - 3 1 18 7 * 7 12 5 5 4 26 10 6 2 3 * - 1 8
October 3% - 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 8% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 6% 1% - 1% 7%
* * * * GI* x = ** = o*
24 3 - 1 15 4 1 8 4 4 4 4 20 5 8 4 2 2 - 1 2
November 2% 3% - 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% - 1% 2%
B * * * * £ I £ - *
32 4 4 3 11 9 1 10 7 6 6 7 25 8 9 3 3 6 - 1 2
December 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% 10% - 1% 2%
* * * * * o - P - *
380 61 43 25 142 82 27 90 51 113 71 69 311 89 112 75 29 18 6 16 34
in2022 38% 46% 38% 41% 37% 34% 41% 31% 33% 44% 45% 33% 39% 37% 38% 47% 62% 30% 37% 23% 32%
B * * * * s G o - = - *
209 28 24 12 86 46 13 67 30 56 30 51 157 39 76 2 5 12 2 12 20
2023 or later 21% 21% 21% 19% 22% 19% 19% 23% 20% 22% 19% 25% 20% 16% 26% 26% 10% 20% 13% 18% 19%
* * * * * v - - = - *
120 21 9 4 40 34 13 43 24 13 10 17 103 21 35 14 2 11 - 19 17
Never 12% 16% 8% 6% 10% 14% 19% 15% 16% 5% 6% 8% 13% 9% 12% 9% 5% 17% - 27% 16%
B * B BC* " I = > £ - *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



When do you think... - You'll feel comfortable gathering in public for festivals, concerts, sporting events, etc.

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
M

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other Would not
<$60K <$100K Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois Party vote/None [ Know/Not
ve Party Party (NDP) (8Q) /Would
spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L

E

Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 245 319 168 43 59 15
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 7 104
58 4 8 7 27 9 4 19 5 16 10 11 47 22 15 5 - 1 5 6 4
January - now 6% 3% 7% 11% 7% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 3% - 2% 34% 9% 4%
* * AE* * * 0 I’ o I’ o *
* N N N N * N N N * N N * N * N N - - - -
February * - - - - * - - - * - - * - * - - - - - -
* * * * * wx o wx o *
22 1 - N 12 10 - 12 2 N 2 10 13 9 - 4 - N - N 10
March 2% 1% - - 3% 4% - 4% 1% - 1% 5% 2% 4% - 3% - - - - 9%
* * * * | * N N I’ o I’ o N*
10 1 - - 2 8 - 8 1 1 1 1 9 1 2 1 - 6 - 1 -
April 1% 1% - N * 3% - 3% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% - 9% - 1% -
* * * D * * wx o wx o *
28 2 9 1 10 3 2 8 - 11 2 4 23 10 5 6 - 1 2 1 2
May 3% 2% 8% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% - 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% - 1% 15% 2% 2%
* DE* * * * H I’ o I’ o *
43 3 4 3 11 20 1 18 8 11 2 13 30 11 10 3 8 - - 9 2
June 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 9% 2% 6% 5% 4% 1% 6% 4% 5% 3% 2% 16% - - 13% 2%
* * * D * n * wx o wx o *
46 2 7 5 9 20 2 8 7 13 14 15 31 12 14 10 5 N 1 2 3
July 5% 2% 6% 9% 2% 8% 3% 3% 4% 5% 9% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 11% - 4% 3% 3%
* * AD* ) * * G I’ o I’ o *
32 8 1 4 11 4 4 11 6 7 6 3 30 13 10 5 2 1 - 1 *
August 3% 6% 1% 7% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% - 1% *
* * B* B* * wx o wx o *
63 9 7 4 23 14 6 18 7 19 10 8 55 19 15 6 3 10 - 4 7
6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 4% 5% 16% - 5% 6%
* * * * * I’ o I’ o *
36 2 3 2 21 3 4 5 11 10 7 11 24 8 9 7 2 1 - 1 7
October 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 1% 6% 2% 7% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% - 1% 7%
* * * * G* wx o wx o *
26 4 4 2 12 4 1 5 6 7 6 10 16 2 9 7 * 6 - 1 2
November 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% * 10% - 1% 2%
* * * * * I’ o I’ o *
22 1 2 * 15 2 2 9 1 6 5 5 16 10 8 2 1 1 - - -
December 2% * 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% - - -
* * * * * wx o wx o *
429 67 46 29 162 98 26 100 65 122 78 84 344 100 140 74 25 21 4 20 45
in 2022 43% 50% 41% 46% 42% 41% 38% 34% 41% 48% 49% 41% 43% 42% 47% 46% 53% 34% 25% 28% 43%
* * * * * G G I’ o I’ o *
105 8 11 3 44 31 7 40 20 21 14 24 81 14 40 18 1 5 1 13 14
2023 or later 11% 6% 10% 6% 12% 13% 10% 14% 13% 8% 9% 12% 10% 6% 13% 11% 2% 8% 6% 18% 13%
* * * * * M wx o o o *
80 22 10 2 26 12 8 31 17 11 3 7 73 12 21 13 1 10 2 11 9
Never 8% 16% 8% 4% 7% 5% 12% 11% 11% 4% 2% 3% 9% 5% 7% 8% 2% 15% 15% 16% 9%
CDE* * * * M * K I’ o I’ o *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



When do you think... - You'll return to normal, pre-COVID levels of spending

E

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
M

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other Would not
<$60K <$100K Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois Party vote/None [ Know/Not
ve Party Party (NDP) (8Q) /Would
spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 245 319 168 43 59 15
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
150 31 21 10 40 42 5 31 16 41 39 34 116 32 30 26 8 11 5 16 21
January - now 15% 23% 19% 16% 10% 18% 8% 11% 10% 16% 24% 16% 15% 13% 10% 16% 17% 18% 32% 23% 20%
DF* * * * * GH o * o o+ *
12 - - 4 2 7 - 6 - - - 9 3 1 1 3 - - - - 7
February 1% - - 6% * 3% - 2% - - - 4% * 1% * 2% - - - - 7%
* * ABDF* * * L w* = w* x MN*
7 1 - - 3 3 - 2 1 2 2 1 6 3 2 - 1 - - * 1
March 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% - 2% - - * 1%
* * * * * o * o o+ *
19 2 - 1 8 8 - 13 2 1 1 9 10 5 4 1 - * - 8 1
April 2% 1% - 1% 2% 4% - 4% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% - * - 12% 1%
* * * * | * L w* = w* = *
24 1 4 2 11 3 2 9 2 8 1 2 22 14 4 2 2 1 - - 1
May 2% * 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% * 1% 3% 6% 1% 1% 5% 2% - - 1%
* * * * * NO o * o o+ *
49 4 3 5 22 12 3 20 6 10 8 11 38 15 13 10 7 - - 3 *
June 5% 3% 2% 7% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 15% - - 5% *
* * * * * w* x o x *
35 1 6 4 10 12 2 11 5 13 4 4 31 10 9 5 3 * - 2 5
July 4% 1% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7% 1% - 2% 5%
* * * * * o * o o+ *
36 4 1 4 15 8 3 14 7 6 7 5 31 12 11 5 1 - - 1 5
August 4% 3% 1% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% - - 2% 5%
* * B* * * w* = w* x *
68 10 5 5 33 12 3 16 13 22 6 11 56 19 19 9 5 10 - 2 3
7% 8% 5% 7% 9% 5% 4% 6% 8% 9% 4% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 11% 16% - 3% 3%
* * * * * o * o o+ *
35 4 7 2 14 7 1 6 12 9 5 4 31 8 5 7 2 2 - 1 8
October 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 2% 2% 8% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% - 2% 8%
* * * * G* w* = w* = N*
30 2 4 * 19 3 2 10 3 4 6 8 22 7 6 9 1 5 - - 2
November 3% 1% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 8% - - 2%
* * * * * o * o o+ *
25 4 3 - 13 3 2 6 7 8 3 6 19 7 15 1 - - - - 2
December 3% 3% 3% - 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% - - - - 2%
* * * * * w* x o x *
310 49 34 18 116 72 21 87 44 86 51 62 248 67 122 53 12 12 4 11 29
in 2022 31% 37% 30% 29% 30% 30% 32% 30% 28% 34% 32% 30% 31% 28% 41% 33% 26% 19% 25% 16% 27%
* * * * * M o * o o+ *
90 6 9 3 36 20 16 30 14 19 15 29 61 14 32 14 2 3 - 16 10
2023 or later 9% 5% 8% 5% 9% 8% 24% 10% 9% 7% 10% 14% 8% 6% 11% 9% 4% 5% - 22% 10%
* * * ABCDE* * L w* x w* x *
111 16 16 5 41 27 6 33 24 26 10 12 99 27 26 15 2 17 7 10 8
Never 11% 12% 14% 8% 11% 11% 9% 11% 16% 10% 6% 6% 12% 11% 9% 10% 4% 26% 43% 14% 8%
* * * * It o * o o+ *
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



When do you think... - Canada's economy will return to stable growth

E

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
M

Total BC AB SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids The The Liberal | The New | TheBloc | The Green Other Would not
<$60K <$100K Conservati Party Democratic| Québécois Party vote/None [ Know/Not
ve Party Party (NDP) (8Q) /Would
spoil ballot
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Q R
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 120 100 100 350 230 100 237 154 269 214 216 784 245 319 168 43 59 15
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 7 104
3 1 - - 2 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 3 - 1 1 - - - 1 -
January - now * 1% - - . * - * - * 1% - * - * 1% - - - 1% -
* * ¥ * * - = - - *
9 - - 1 7 - - 3 - 6 - - 9 2 6 - - - - - 1
February 1% - - 2% 2% - - 1% - 2% - - 1% 1% 2% - - - - - 1%
* * ’ * * - - - P *
7 - - - 1 7 - - - - 1 7 1 - 1 - - - - - 7
March 1% - - - . 3% - - - - * 3% * - * - - - - - 6%
¥ * ¥ > * * L - = - = MNO*
8 1 1 1 2 4 - 3 2 2 1 2 6 2 1 1 - - - 2 2
April 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% - - - 3% 1%
* * * * * - - - o *
28 1 2 4 12 7 1 12 1 8 3 4 23 5 8 5 7 * - 3 -
May 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 14% 1% - 4% -
* * * * * - - - = *
21 2 1 2 10 4 * 7 2 6 5 10 11 5 6 7 1 2 - - 1
June 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% - - 1%
* * * * * L - o - P *
42 5 4 3 19 9 3 19 3 11 5 6 37 8 16 7 - 7 - - 4
July 2% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% - 11% - - 2%
* * * * * - = - = *
26 2 - 3 14 6 1 8 4 8 4 3 23 12 7 2 - - - 3 1
August 3% 1% - 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 2% 1% - - - 5% 1%
* * B+ * * - - - o *
60 11 7 2 30 5 6 16 9 17 4 10 51 12 18 14 2 7 - 2 5
6% 8% 6% 3% 8% 2% 9% 6% 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 9% 2% 11% - 3% 5%
B * * 3 o * - = - = *
37 7 6 1 8 11 3 10 4 14 6 4 33 7 12 5 4 5 - 1 4
October 4% 6% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 8% 8% - 1% 4%
* * * * * - o - o *
27 1 1 * 17 7 2 12 3 6 6 6 21 14 6 4 1 1 - - *
November 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% - - *
* * * * * - - - = *
11 1 2 - 5 2 * 2 * 6 3 2 8 2 3 2 1 2 - 1 1
December 1% * 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 1%
* * * * * - o - o *
349 59 42 28 124 67 29 84 62 93 55 67 282 82 125 71 15 17 5 13 21
in2022 35% 44% 37% 45% 32% 28% 43% 29% 20% 37% 34% 32% 36% 34% 22% 44% 30% 27% 33% 19% 20%
B * B o * T T - = - = *
291 29 30 13 109 88 21 90 23 64 56 70 220 76 80 34 17 17 2 20 5
2023 or later 29% 22% 27% 22% 28% 37% 31% 31% 27% 25% 35% 34% 28% 32% 27% 21% 37% 27% 13% 29% 43%
* * * AC * * - P - o NO*
81 14 15 4 26 21 1 26 22 14 9 17 65 15 8 9 - 5 8 24 12
Never 8% 1% 13% 6% 7% 9% 2% 9% 14% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 3% 5% - 9% 54% 34% 12%
* P * * > - = - = N*
1000 134 113 62 385 239 67 292 156 255 159 207 793 241 298 160 48 62 16 71 104
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



